
2012-13 Virginia Women’s Golf Results 
 

2012-13 Tournament Summary 
 

Date Tournament  Rd-1 Rd-2 Rd-3 Rd-4 Total Finish Low Player 
Sept. 8-10 Cougar Classic 286 290 304  880 11 of 24 Altomare (30th, 216) 
Sept. 21-23 Mason Rudolph Championship 300 295 297  892 2 of 15 Altomare & Brightwell (6th, 222) 
Oct. 5-7 Liz Murphey Fall Preview 298 302 300  900 12 of 18 Altomare (3rd, 215) 
Oct. 12-14 Tar Heel Invitational 286 309 293  888 5 of 18 Altomare (3rd, 214) 
Feb. 10-12 UCF Challenge 296 292 291  879 5 of 18 Mao (1st, 212) 
March 8-10 Darius Rucker Intercollegiate 301 303 290  894 7 of 18 Mao (9th, 219) 
March 15-17 SunTrust Gator Invitational 297 289 291  877 4 of 15 Rosen (2nd, 211) 
March 29-31 Bryan National Collegiate *281 293 295  869 1 of 17 Altomare (2nd, 212) 
April 19-21 ACC Championships 300 300 309  909 3 of 9 Altomare (1st, 217) 
May 9-11 NCAA East Regional 300 298 296  894 11 of 24 Altomare (15th, 215) 
* UVa single-round team scoring record 
 
 

2012-13 Individual Statistics 
     Low Low Top Top  
Player Events  Rounds Strokes Avg.   Round 54-Hole Finish 10 60s -Par Par  
Brittany Altomare 10 30 2167 72.23 69 212 1 6 2 11 5 
Briana Mao 9 27 2006 74.30 69 212 1 4 2 6 1 
Portland Rosen 10 30 2249 74.97 68 211 2 1 1 2 1 
Melissa Edmonson 1 3 225 75.00 74 225 63 0 0 0 0 
Elizabeth Brightwell 10 30 2282 76.07 68 216 4 2 1 4 1  
Lauren Coughlin 2 6 456 76.00 69 220 20 0 1 1 0 
Kaira Martin 2 6 467 77.83 76 233 45 0 0 0 0 
Alex Hershberger *3 9 702 78.00 73 231 60 0 0 0 0 
Nicole Agnello 5 15 1172 78.23 73 227 50 0 0 0 0 
* Competed in one event as a non-scoring individual 
 

Individual Bests for 2012-13 
 
Individual Best Rounds – Gross Score 
68 -4 Elizabeth Brightwell Bryan National 3-29-13 
68 -2 Portland Rosen Gator Invitational 3-15-13 
69 -1 Brittany Altomare Gator Invitational 3-16-13 
69 -2 Briana Mao Rucker Intercollegiate 3-9-13 
69 -3 Briana Mao UCF Challenge 2-11-13 
69 -3 Brittany Altomare Tar Heel Invitational 10-12-12 
69 -3 Portland Rosen Cougar Classic 9-8-12 
70 -1 Brittany Altomare ACC Championships 4-20-13 
70 -2 Brittany Altomare Bryan National 3-30-13 
70 -2 Brittany Altomare Bryan National 3-29-13 
70 -2 Briana Mao Bryan National 3-29-13 
70 -2 Brittany Altomare UCF Challenge 2-12-13 
70 -2 Briana Mao UCF Challenge 2-10-13 
70 -2 Brittany Altomare Tar Heel Invitational 10-14-12 
70 -2 Elizabeth Brightwell Tar Heel Invitational 10-12-12 
70 -2 Brittany Altomare Fall Preview 10-5-12 
70 -2 Brittany Altomare Mason Rudolph 9-22-12 
70 -2 Elizabeth Brightwell Mason Rudolph 9-22-12 
70 -2 Elizabeth Brightwell Cougar Classic 9-9-12 
71 -1 Brittany Altomare NCAA Regional 5-10-13 
71 E Brittany Altomare ACC Championships 4-19-13 
71 +1 Portland Rosen Gator Invitational 3-17-13 
71 +1 Brittany Altomare Gator Invitational 3-17-13 
71 E Briana Mao Rucker Intercollegiate 3-10-13 
71 E Elizabeth Brightwell Rucker Intercollegiate 3-10-13 
71 -1 Briana Mao Mason Rudolph 9-21-12 
71 -1 Briana Mao Cougar Classic 9-8-12 
 
Individual Best Rounds - vs. Par 
-4 68 Elizabeth Brightwell Bryan National 3-29-13 
-3 69 Briana Mao UCF Challenge 2-11-13 
-3 69 Brittany Altomare Tar Heel Invitational 10-12-12 
-3 69 Portland Rosen Cougar Classic 9-8-12 



-2 70 Brittany Altomare Bryan National 3-30-13 
-2 70 Brittany Altomare Bryan National 3-29-13 
-2 70 Briana Mao Bryan National 3-29-13 
-2 68 Portland Rosen Gator Invitational 3-15-13 
-2 69 Briana Mao Rucker Intercollegiate 3-9-13 
-2 70 Brittany Altomare UCF Challenge 2-12-13 
-2 70 Briana Mao UCF Challenge 2-10-13 
-2 70 Brittany Altomare Tar Heel Invitational 10-14-12 
-2 70 Elizabeth Brightwell Tar Heel Invitational 10-12-12 
-2 70 Brittany Altomare Fall Preview 10-5-12 
-2 70 Brittany Altomare Mason Rudolph 9-22-12 
-2 70 Elizabeth Brightwell Mason Rudolph 9-22-12 
-2 70 Elizabeth Brightwell Cougar Classic 9-9-12 
-1 71 Brittany Altomare NCAA Regional 5-10-13 
-1 70 Brittany Altomare ACC Championships 4-20-13 
-1 69 Brittany Altomare Gator Invitational 3-16-13 
-1 71 Briana Mao Mason Rudolph 9-21-12 
-1 71 Briana Mao Cougar Classic 9-8-12 
 
Individual Best Tournaments – Gross Score (54 holes) 
211 +1 Portland Rosen Gator Invitational 3-17-13 
212 -4 Brittany Altomare Bryan National 3-31-13 
212 -4 Briana Mao UCF Challenge 2-12-13 
213 +3 Brittany Altomare Gator Invitational 3-17-13 
214 -2 Brittany Altomare Tar Heel Invitational 10-14-12 
215 -1 Brittany Altomare NCAA Regional 3-11-13 
215 -1 Brittany Altomare Fall Preview 10-7-12 
216 E Elizabeth Brightwell Bryan National 3-31-13 
217 +4 Brittany Altomare ACC Championships 4-21-13 
218 +2 Brittany Altomare UCF Challenge 2-12-13 
219 +3 Briana Mao Bryan National 3-31-13 
219 +6 Briana Mao Rucker Intercollegiate 3-10-13 
219 +3 Brittany Altomare Cougar Classic 9-10-12 
220 +4 Elizabeth Brightwell Cougar Classic 9-10-12 
220 +4 Portland Rosen Cougar Classic 9-10-12 
 
Individual Best Tournaments – vs. Par  
-4 212 Brittany Altomare Bryan National 3-31-13 
-4 212 Briana Mao UCF Challenge 2-12-13 
-2 214 Brittany Altomare Tar Heel Invitational 10-14-12 
-1 215 Brittany Altomare NCAA Regional 3-11-13 
-1 215 Brittany Altomare Fall Preview 10-7-12 
E 216 Elizabeth Brightwell Bryan National 3-31-13 
+1 211 Portland Rosen Gator Invitational 3-17-13 
+2 218 Brittany Altomare UCF Challenge 2-12-13 
+3 219 Briana Mao Bryan National 3-31-13 
+3 213 Brittany Altomare Gator Invitational 3-17-13 
+3 219 Brittany Altomare Cougar Classic 9-10-12 
+4 217 Brittany Altomare ACC Championships 4-21-13 
+4 220 Elizabeth Brightwell Cougar Classic 9-10-12 
+4 220 Portland Rosen Cougar Classic 9-10-12 
+6 219 Briana Mao Rucker Intercollegiate 3-10-13 
 

Team Bests for 2012-13 
 
Team Best Rounds – Gross Score 
281* -7 Bryan National First Round 3-29-13 
286 -2 Tar Heel Invitational First Round 10-12-12 
286 -2 Cougar Classic First Round 9-8-12 
289 +9 Gator Invitational Second Round 3-16-13 
290 +6 Rucker Intercollegiate Third Round 3-10-13 
290 +2 Cougar Classic Second Round 9-9-12 
291 +11 Gator Invitational Third Round 3-17-13 
291 +3 UCF Challenge Third Round 2-12-13 
292 +4 UCF Challenge Second Round 2-11-13 
293 +5 Bryan National Second Round 3-30-13 
293 +5 Tar Heel Invitational Third Round 10-14-12 
295 +7 Bryan National Third Round 3-31-13 
295 +7 Mason Rudolph Second Round 9-22-12 
 
Team Best Rounds – vs. Par 



-7 281* Bryan National First Round 3-29-13 
-2 286 Tar Heel Invitational First Round 10-12-12 
-2 286 Cougar Classic First Round 9-8-12 
+2 290 Cougar Classic Second Round 9-9-12 
+3 291 UCF Challenge Third Round 2-12-13 
+4 292 UCF Challenge Second Round 2-11-13 
+5 293 Bryan National Second Round 3-30-13 
+5 293 Tar Heel Invitational Third Round 10-14-12 
+6 290 Rucker Intercollegiate Third Round 3-10-13 
+7 295 Bryan National Third Round 3-31-13 
+7 295 Mason Rudolph Second Round 9-22-12 
+8 296 UCF Challenge First Round 2-10-13 
* Single-round scoring record 
 
Team Best Tournaments – Gross Score (54 holes) 
869 +5 Bryan National 3-31-13 
877 +37 Gator Invitational 3-17-13 
879 +15 UCF Challenge 2-12-13 
880 +16 Cougar Classic 9-10-12 
888 +24 Tar Heel Invitational 10-14-12 
892 +28 Mason Rudolph 9-23-12 
 
Team Best Tournaments – vs. Par 
869 +5 Bryan National 3-31-13 
+15 879 UCF Challenge 2-12-13 
+16 880 Cougar Classic 9-10-12 
+24 888 Tar Heel Invitational 10-14-12 
+28 892 Mason Rudolph 9-23-12 
 


